
TOWN OF EDMESTON
NOTICE TO BIDDERS - SAND AND GRAVEL

1.  BANK RUN GRAVEL - 0 TO 5,000 YARDS
2.  ITEM #4 - 0 TO 10,000 YARDS

MAXIMUM SIZE 1.5” DIAMETER
3.  SAND - 0 TO 5,000 YARDS

MAXIMUM SIZE 0.5” DIAMETER
4.  COBBLES - 0 TO 2,000 YARDS
5.  CRUSHER RUN

Prices may include a loading fee. Separate quotes are solicited for 
unloaded materials. Materials must be available by April 15, 2024.  
Proximity of the materials to the Town Highway Garage will be a factor 
in determining low bidder.

Bids may be mailed to: Town of Edmeston, PO Box 5133, Edmeston, 
NY 13335 or hand deliver to the Town Clerks Office during office hours.  
Please write “Gravel Bid” on outside of the envelope.   

All Bids will be opened at the Monthly Board Meeting on Tuesday,
April 9, 2024 at 7:00 PM. If you have any questions or would like more 
information or specifications about the areas of moving, please contact 
Town Clerk at 607-965-9823.

THE TOWN RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD PART OR THE 
ENTIRE BID.  THE TOWN ALSO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO 
REJECT ANY AND ALL PROPOSALS.

Linda Eriksen - Town Clerk 


